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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:   

(a) Whether the Government has signed a Memorandum of 
Understanding (MoU) with Bhutan on technical cooperation in 
the field of capacity building, benchmarking and bilateral 
exchange in infrastructure engineering; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the terms and conditions of the 
MoU; 
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(c) the benefits that might accrue to both countries from the said 

MoU and the time by which the MoU is likely to come into force; 
and 

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to collaborate 
with other countries in the field of infrastructure sector? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 
 
(a)   No, Madam.  
 

(b) & (c): Does not arise. 
 

(d): Ministry of Urban Development has entered into 
MoUs/Agreements/Joint Declarations of Intent(JDI) with other 
countries for collaboration in various sectors of Urban 
Development. 
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